Discretionary Contract. "Discretionary Contract" means any contract other than those which 
by law must be awarded on a qualified bid basis.  

Economic Interest. "Economic Interest" is legal or equitable interests in real property having 
a fair market value of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) or more, or in a business 
entity, chattels, intangibles, or contractual rights having a value of fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000.00) or more. Service by a City Official as an Officer, director, advisor, or otherwise 
active participant in an educational, religious, charitable, fraternal, or civic organization does not 
create for that City Official an Economic Interest in the property of the organization.